**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

REC(



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101154502

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<b>V V</b>	7	<b>7</b>	<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	: Please re	ecord the attached	original documents or c	opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfredo J. Teran; Nidal A. Richard G. Wood; John R. D. Carlos V. Diaz; Timothy N. Joseph F. Wakim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	errick, Jr.; Tyndall;	99		s of receiving party(ie	8) 394314 10/394314	
3. Nature of conveyance:		_			]c.	
Assignment		S	Street Address: 8910 Astronaut Boulevard			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other			City: Cape Canav	eral State: FL	ZIP: <u>32920</u>	
Execution Date: September 9, 19	999	A	dditional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new applica	1	3. Patent No.(s)	he application is: <u>Se</u> p	otember 9, 1999	
Name and address of party to whole	m correspondence	6.	Total number of an	plications and patents	involved: 1	
concerning document should be ma	·					
Name: Sara A. Schifino		7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.	.00	
Internal Address: Stein, Schift	ino & Van Der Wal	1 6	a Enclosed			
		(	Authorized to	be charged to deposi	t account	
Suite 1000	shore Boulevard	8. 1	Deposit account r	umber:		
Tampa 09/22/1 <del>999 IN ENNE 0000011 093919191</del> 0: _	FL ZIP: 33609		Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by	deposit account)	
<del>02 FC.581 40.00 S</del>	DO NOT	USE THIS S	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Sara A. Schifino	0	ormation is			py is a true copy of  ember 10, 1999  Date	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S): Alfredo J. Teran et al.

SERIAL NUMBER: New Application

FILED: Herewith

FOR: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT

OF LAUNDRY WITH OZONE

ATTY. NO.: 3759.011

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alfredo J. Teran, of 808 W. Central Boulevard, Cape Canaveral, FL 32920; Nidal A. Samad of 1050 Diamond Head Drive, Merritt Island, FL 32953; Richard G. Wood, of 255 Banana Boulevard, Merritt Island, FL 32953; John R. Derrick, Jr. of 1249 Sleepy Hollow Lane, Rockledge, Florida 32955; Carlos V. Diaz of 285 Perth Avenue, Merritt Island, Florida 32953; Timothy N. Tyndall of 200 International Drive, Cape Canaveral, Florida 32920; Joseph F. Wakim of 1425 Malibu Circle, #101, Palm Bay, Florida 32905, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto AJT & Associates, Inc. a corporation of the State of Florida, having its mailing address at 8910 Astronaut Boulevard, Cape Canaveral, FL 32920, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF LAUNDRY WITH OZONE

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor executed and filed herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0608 not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventors declare further that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that they have read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Alfredo J. Teran

Date: 9/9/99

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Addresses: 808 W. Central Boulevard Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 Nidal A. Samad

Date: 9/9/99

Citizenship: Lebanon

Residence and Post Office Addresses: 1050 Diamond Head Drive Merritt Island, FL 32953

he hard I is not
Richard G. Wood
Date: 9/9/909
Citizenship: United States of America
Residence and Post Office Addresses: 255 Banana Boulevard Merritt Island, Florida 32953
Carlos V. Diaz
Date: 09-09-99
Citizenship: United States of America
Residence and Post Office Addresses: 285 Perth Avenue Merritt Island, FL 32953
100 100
Joseph F. Wakim
Date: 9-9-99

Citizenship: Lebanon

Addresses:

Residence and Post Office

1425 Malibu Circle, #101

Date:\_\_\_ Citizenship: United States of America Residence and Post Office Addresses: 1249 Sleepy Hollow Lane Rockledge, Florida 32955 Date: 9-9-99 Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Addresses: 200 International Drive Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Breword

On this the Let day of Let Makin, 1999, before me personally came the above named Alfredo J. Teran, Nidal A. Samad, Richard G. Wood, John R. Derrick, Jr., Carlos V. Diaz, Timothy N. Tyndal and Joseph F. Wakim, to me personally known, or who produced as identification, as the individuals who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission expires: 9 5 2000

RECORDED: 09/10/1999

BONNIE R GATEWOOD

My Comm Exp. 9/05/2000

My Comm Exp. 9/05/2000

Bonded By Service Ins

No CC582800

M Personally Known () Other LD